

ú

T.P.(C) No. 351 OF 2003
ITEM No.5

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.351/2003 (For Prel. Hearing)

BINDU ARYA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP ARYA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 26/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. Ritu Jalali, Adv.
Ms. Abha R.Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul K. Bandhu, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Anupama Grover, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Issue notice.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, learned counsel accepts
notice on behalf of the respondent. Four weeks' time
is granted for filing counter affidavit.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of
further proceedings pending before the Family Court,
Calcutta, West Bengal in MAT Case No.135/2002 titled as
Sandeep Arya vs. Bindu Arya.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master