

T.P.(C) No. 351 OF 2003
ITEM No.37

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.351/2003

BINDU ARYA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP ARYA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 09/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. Sunita R. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sachin Datta, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned by four weeks. Parties to explore the
possibilities of settlement out of the court.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (GYAN BHATIA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER